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Warren County Food Pantries - Norwescap Partners

Name

Belvidere United Methodist Church

Town

Belvidere

United Presbyterian Church Belvidere Soup Kitchen Belvidere

Blairstown United Methodist Church
Evangelical Free Church

First Presbyterian Church Blairstown
St. Jude’s Food Pantry

Calvary Bible Fellowship
Hackettstown Seventh Day Adventist
Trinity United Methodist Church

St. Johns United Methodist Church
Catholic Charities

Fellowship Outreach

Norwescap Traditions Food Pantry
River of Life

St. Luke's Food Pantry

Hillcrest Church

Community Food Pantry of Washington
Open Cupboard Food Pantry

The Outreach Connection
Washington Assembly of God

Blairstown
Blairstown
Blairstown
Columbia
Finesville
Hackettstown
Hackettstown
Hope
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Phillipsburg
Port Murray
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Address

219 Hardwick St, Belvidere, NJ 07823
224 Mansfield St, Belvidere, NJ 07823
10 Stillwater Rd, Blairstown, NJ 07828
11 Lambert Rd, Blairstown, NJ 07825
35 Main St, Blairstown, NJ 07825

7 Eisenhower Rd, Columbia, NJ 07832
191 CR 627, Finesville, NJ 08865

927 CR 517, Hackettstown, NJ 07840
213 Main St, Hackettstown, NJ 07840
354 High St, Hope, NJ 07844

387 S Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865
300 Cromwell St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865
712 S Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865
445 S Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865

500 Hillcrest Blvd, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865

590 NJ 57, Port Murray, NJ 07865
40 E Church St. Washington, NJ 07882

Phone #

908-475-4065
908-475-2771
908-362-6693
908-362-8979
908-362-5254
908-362-6444
908-995-7678
908-852-6100
908-852-3020
908-459-5759
908-859-5447
908-859-0134

908-454-3400 x 3087

908-213-1377
908-859-1479
908-689-7774
908-689-2547

386 E Washington Ave, Washington, NJ 07882 908-730-7320

432 NJ 31, Washington, NJ 07882

908-574-2292
908-689-7777

33 Brass Castle Rd, Washington, NJ 07882

Hours

Wednesday 5pm-7pm, Friday 10am-12 noon

2nd Saturday of Month 12 Noon-2:30pm

1st Saturday of Month 9:30am-11:30am

2nd Saturday of Month 9:30am-11:30am

3rd Saturday of Month 9:30am-11:30am

4th Saturday of Month 9am-11am

Wednesday by appointment 9am-10am
Wednesday 5pm-7pm

M/T/W/Th 9am-12 Noon & Tuesday 5pm-7pm

1st, 2nd & 3rd Monday of month 9am-12 Noon
M/T/W/Fr 10am-3:30pm; Thursday 1pm-3:30pm
2nd Friday & 3rd Saturday of Month 11am-1pm
M/T/WITh/Fr 8:30am-4:30pm

1st & 3rd Saturday of month 10am-12 Noon

2nd & 4th Monday of month 1:30pm-3:30pm
Thursday 10am-11am, Saturday 2pm-4pm
T/W/Th/Fr 9:15am-11am

Tue 9am-12 Noon, Thr 4pm-7pm, Sat 9am-12 Noon
Tue 5:30pm-7:30pm, Thr 10am-2pm, 2nd Sat 10am-2pm
Thursday 1:30pm-4pm
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Food Bank AMERICA

Hunterdon County Food Pantries - Norwescap Partners

Name Town Address Phone # Hours

Open Cupboard Food Pantry Clinton 37 Old Highway 22, Clinton, NJ 08809 908-730-7320 T/W/Th/Fr/Sat 9:30am-12 Noon, T/W/Fr 4:30 pm-6:30 pm (all by appt. only)
Flemington Area Food Pantry Flemington 154 Route 31 N, Flemington, NJ 08822 908-788-5568 M thru Th 9am-11:30 am, Select Weds. 4pm-8pm, Select Sats. 9am-11:30 am
North Hunterdon Comm. Food Pantry Glen Gardner 200 Sanitorium Rd, Glen Gardner, NJ 08826 908-638-6661 2nd Thursday 8am-11am

Delaware Valley Food Pantry Lambertville 1 Cherry St #1, Lambertville, NJ 08530 609-661-8699 Wednesday 2pm-4pm, Saturday 10am-12pm

Fisherman's Mark Lambertville 262 N Main St, Lambertville, NJ 08530 609-397-0194 M/W/Fr 10am-12 Noon, T/Th 3pm-5pm

Round Valley United Methodist Church Lebanon 30 Main St, Lebanon, NJ 08833 908-236-2332 2nd & 4th Tuesday 10am-12 Noon

Presbyterian Church of Milford Milford 70 Bridge St, Milford, NJ 08848 908-995-2481 Sunday 11:30am-1:30 pm, T/Th 6pm-8pm (call to verify)

Shepherd of the Valley Church Milford 45 Spring Mill Rd, Milford, NJ 08848 908-476-9475 Thursday & Saturday (call for dates and times)
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Sussex County Food Pantries - Norwescap Partners

Name Town Address Phone # Hours

SCARC Hamburg Hamburg 100 Quarry Rd, Hamburg, NJ 07419 973-827-4076 M/T/W/Th/Fr 8am-3pm

Westside United Methodist Church Hopatcong 16 Maxim Dr, Hopatcong, NJ 07843 973-398-0846 Saturday 9am-12 Noon

Bodhi Monastery Lafayette 67 Lawrence Rd, Lafayette, NJ 07848 973-940-0711 Friday 9am-10am

Minisink Reformed Church Montague 346 River Rd, Montague, NJ 07828 973-293-3514 3rd Saturday 8:30am-10:30 am

Stanhope United Methodist Church Netcong 2 NJ 183, Netcong, NJ 07857 973-347-0247 1st & 2nd Thursday 9:30am-12 Noon

First Baptist Church Newton 110 Main St, Newton, NJ 07860 973-383-9757 2nd Monday 10am-12pm/4th Monday 10am-12pm & 5pm-6pm
Project Self Sufficiency Newton 127 Mill St, Newton, NJ 07860 973-940-3500 M/T/W/Th/Fr 9am-3pm

Samaritan Inn Newton 901 Swartswood Rd, Newton, NJ 07860 973-827-8911 M/W/Fr 2pm-4pm

SCARC Newton Newton 4 Camre Dr, Newton, NJ 07860 973-383-7000 M/T/WITh/Fr 9:30 am-1:30 pm

St. Joseph Church-Saint Mother Teresa Food Pantry Newton 22 Halsted St, Newton, NJ 07860 973-300-1570 Monday 10:30am-12 Noon

Sparta Community Food Pantry Sparta 99 Demarest Rd, Sparta, NJ 07871 862-266-0563 Wed 9am-3pm,Thurs 4:30pm-6:30pm, Fri 9am-1pm
St. Francis DeSales Vernon 614 Route 517, Vernon, NJ 07428 973-827-3248 Wednesday & Thursday 9am-12pm

Vernon United Methodist Church Vernon 303 NJ Route 94, Vernon, NJ 07462 973-764-3188 M/WI/Fr 9:30 am-12:30 pm

Church of the Good Shepherd Wantage 200 NJ Route 23, Wantage, NJ 07461 973-875-0919 Tuesday and Thursday 9:30am-11:30 am




