

<u>Warren County Food Pantries - Norwescap Partners</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Town</u>	<u>Address</u>	Phone #	<u>Hours</u>
Belvidere United Methodist Church	Belvidere	219 Hardwick St, Belvidere, NJ 07823	908-475-4065	Wednesday 5pm-7pm, Friday 10am-12 noon
United Presbyterian Church Belvidere Soup Kitche	en Belvidere	224 Mansfield St, Belvidere, NJ 07823	908-475-2771	2nd Saturday of Month 12 Noon-2:30pm
Blairstown United Methodist Church	Blairstown	10 Stillwater Rd, Blairstown, NJ 07828	908-362-6693	1st Saturday of Month 9:30am-11:30am
Evangelical Free Church	Blairstown	11 Lambert Rd, Blairstown, NJ 07825	908-362-8979	2nd Saturday of Month 9:30am-11:30am
First Presbyterian Church Blairstown	Blairstown	35 Main St, Blairstown, NJ 07825	908-362-5254	3rd Saturday of Month 9:30am-11:30am
St. Jude's Food Pantry	Columbia	7 Eisenhower Rd, Columbia, NJ 07832	908-362-6444	4th Saturday of Month 9am-11am
Calvary Bible Fellowship	Finesville	191 CR 627, Finesville, NJ 08865	908-995-7678	Wednesday by appointment 9am-10am
Hackettstown Seventh Day Adventist	Hackettstown	927 CR 517, Hackettstown, NJ 07840	908-852-6100	Wednesday 5pm-7pm
Trinity United Methodist Church	Hackettstown	213 Main St, Hackettstown, NJ 07840	908-852-3020	M/T/W/Th 9am-12 Noon & Tuesday 5pm-7pm
St. Johns United Methodist Church	Hope	354 High St, Hope, NJ 07844	908-459-5759	1st, 2nd & 3rd Monday of month 9am-12 Noon
Catholic Charities	Phillipsburg	387 S Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865	908-859-5447	M/T/W/Fr 10am-3:30pm; Thursday 1pm-3:30pm
Fellowship Outreach	Phillipsburg	300 Cromwell St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865	908-859-0134	2nd Friday & 3rd Saturday of Month 11am-1pm
Norwescap Traditions Food Pantry	Phillipsburg	712 S Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865	908-454-3400 x 3087	M/T/W/Th/Fr 8:30am-4:30pm
River of Life	Phillipsburg	445 S Main St, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865	908-213-1377	1st & 3rd Saturday of month 10am-12 Noon
St. Luke's Food Pantry	Phillipsburg	500 Hillcrest Blvd, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865	908-859-1479	2nd & 4th Monday of month 1:30pm-3:30pm
Hillcrest Church	Port Murray	590 NJ 57, Port Murray, NJ 07865	908-689-7774	Thursday 10am-11am, Saturday 2pm-4pm
Community Food Pantry of Washington	Washington	40 E Church St. Washington, NJ 07882	908-689-2547	T/W/Th/Fr 9:15am-11am
Open Cupboard Food Pantry	Washington	386 E Washington Ave, Washington, NJ 07	7882 908-730-7320	Tue 9am-12 Noon, Thr 4pm-7pm, Sat 9am-12 Noon
The Outreach Connection	Washington	432 NJ 31, Washington, NJ 07882	908-574-2292	Tue 5:30pm-7:30pm, Thr 10am-2pm, 2nd Sat 10am-2pm
Washington Assembly of God	Washington	33 Brass Castle Rd, Washington, NJ 07882	908-689-7777	Thursday 1:30pm-4pm

Hours are subject to change. Please call ahead to confirm.



<u>Hunterdon County Food Pantries - Norwescap Partners</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Town</u>	Address	Phone #	<u>Hours</u>
Open Cupboard Food Pantry	Clinton	- -		T/W/Th/Fr/Sat 9:30am-12 Noon,T/W/Fr 4:30 pm-6:30 pm (all by appt. only)
Flemington Area Food Pantry	Flemington	154 Route 31 N, Flemington, NJ 08822	908-788-5568	M thru Th 9am-11:30 am, Select Weds. 4pm-8pm, Select Sats. 9am-11:30 am
North Hunterdon Comm. Food Pantry	Glen Gardner	200 Sanitorium Rd, Glen Gardner, NJ 08826		
Delaware Valley Food Pantry	Lambertville			Wednesday 2pm-4pm, Saturday 10am-12pm
Fisherman's Mark	Lambertville			M/W/Fr 10am-12 Noon, T/Th 3pm-5pm
Round Valley United Methodist Church	Lebanon	30 Main St, Lebanon, NJ 08833	908-236-2332	2nd & 4th Tuesday 10am-12 Noon
Presbyterian Church of Milford	Milford	70 Bridge St, Milford, NJ 08848	908-995-2481	Sunday 11:30am-1:30 pm, T/Th 6pm-8pm (call to verify)
Shepherd of the Valley Church	Milford	45 Spring Mill Rd, Milford, NJ 08848	908-476-9475	Thursday & Saturday (call for dates and times)

Hours are subject to change. Please call ahead to confirm.



<u>Sussex County Food Pantries - Norwescap Partners</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Town</u>	<u>Address</u>	Phone #	<u>Hours</u>
SCARC Hamburg	Hamburg	100 Quarry Rd, Hamburg, NJ 07419	973-827-4076	M/T/W/Th/Fr 8am-3pm
Westside United Methodist Church	Hopatcong	16 Maxim Dr, Hopatcong, NJ 07843	973-398-0846	Saturday 9am-12 Noon
Bodhi Monastery	Lafayette	67 Lawrence Rd, Lafayette, NJ 07848	973-940-0711	Friday 9am-10am
Minisink Reformed Church	Montague	346 River Rd, Montague, NJ 07828	973-293-3514	3rd Saturday 8:30am-10:30 am
Stanhope United Methodist Church	Netcong	2 NJ 183, Netcong, NJ 07857	973-347-0247	1st & 2nd Thursday 9:30am-12 Noon
First Baptist Church	Newton	110 Main St, Newton, NJ 07860	973-383-9757	2nd Monday 10am-12pm/4th Monday 10am-12pm & 5pm-6pm
Project Self Sufficiency	Newton	127 Mill St, Newton, NJ 07860	973-940-3500	M/T/W/Th/Fr 9am-3pm
Samaritan Inn	Newton	901 Swartswood Rd, Newton, NJ 07860	973-827-8911	M/W/Fr 2pm-4pm
SCARC Newton	Newton	4 Camre Dr, Newton, NJ 07860	973-383-7000	M/T/W/Th/Fr 9:30 am-1:30 pm
St. Joseph Church-Saint Mother Teresa Food Pantry	Newton	22 Halsted St, Newton, NJ 07860	973-300-1570	Monday 10:30am-12 Noon
Sparta Community Food Pantry	Sparta	99 Demarest Rd, Sparta, NJ 07871	862-266-0563	Wed 9am-3pm,Thurs 4:30pm-6:30pm, Fri 9am-1pm
St. Francis DeSales	Vernon	614 Route 517, Vernon, NJ 07428	973-827-3248	Wednesday & Thursday 9am-12pm
Vernon United Methodist Church	Vernon	303 NJ Route 94, Vernon, NJ 07462	973-764-3188	M/W/Fr 9:30 am-12:30 pm
Church of the Good Shepherd	Wantage	200 NJ Route 23, Wantage, NJ 07461	973-875-0919	Tuesday and Thursday 9:30am-11:30 am

Hours are subject to change. Please call ahead to confirm.